project grant assistance, lease payment assistance and related uses pursuant to the Public School 

Capital Outlay Act and; 

WHEREAS, at its meeting on November 9, 2020, the Council adopted the resolution and 

certification set forth below: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND CERTIFIED THAT: 

1. The Council certifies that one million four hundred and six thousand and nineteen 

dollars $1,406,019 from the proceeds of Supplemental Severance Tax Note SSTB18SD 

0001 are no longer needed for the projects for which they were issued.  

2. Exhibit A to the Resolution, Notification and Certification dated March 9, 2020 is 

amended per the attached SSTB18SD 0001 Reconciliation worksheet as follows:

[...]

project grant assistance, lease payment assistance and related uses pursuant to the Public School 

Capital Outlay Act and; 

WHEREAS, at its meeting on November 9, 2020, the Council adopted the resolution and 

certification set forth below: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND CERTIFIED THAT: 

1. The Council certifies that one million four hundred and six thousand and nineteen 

dollars $1,406,019 from the proceeds of Supplemental Severance Tax Note SSTB18SD 

0001 are no longer needed for the projects for which they were issued.  

2. Exhibit A to the Resolution, Notification and Certification dated March 9, 2020 is 

amended per the attached SSTB18SD 0001 Reconciliation worksheet as follows: To 

certify that twelve million five hundred sixty-seven thousand nine hundred and eighty-

nine dollars $12,567,989 from the proceeds of Supplemental Severance Tax Note 

Series SSTB18SD (the “SSTB18SD 0001”), eleven million one hundred sixty-one 

thousand nine hundred and seventy dollars $11,161,970 shall be reauthorized for the 

four projects listed below leaving one million eight hundred forty-two thousand four 

hundred and forty-six dollars $1,842,446  constituting the unexpended balance of the 

bond proceeds shall remain available to be reauthorized for future projects as needed;  

a) P14-020 NMSBVI Sacramento Dormitory   $     2,064,970 

b) P19-003 Gallup Rocky View/Red Rock ES   $ 54,000 

c) P19-004 Gallup Tohatchi HS     $ 54,000